
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH LEXIPOL, LLC  
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 26 day of September, 2023 by and between Lexipol, 
LLC and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior contract between the 
parties entitled Professional Services Contract for Law Enforcement and Correctional Policy 
Manuals, Updates and Ongoing Training on Manuals executed on June 8, 2021 by Resolution No. 
21-188. 
 
 WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office continues to use the services of Lexipol, LLC for both Law 
Enforcement and Correctional policy manuals, updating and ongoing training on those manuals; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their contract  to allow or provide for additional 
services beginning October 1, 2023 and ending September 30, 2024 and thereby extending the 
term of the Contract; and 
 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of October 1, 2023. 
 

2. That the Maximum contract price, stated in Section 2, be increased by $30,807, 
from $81,802 to $112,609. 

 
3. That the Term of the contract, stated in Section 3, be extended from September 

30, 2023 to September 30, 2024. 
 

4. That in all other respects the prior contract of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: Lexipol, LLC 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors    Name:_______________________ 
        

Title:_________________________ 
        

 
By:________________________ 

 
Name:_______________________ 

        
Title:________Secretary_________ 

 


	AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH LEXIPOL, LLC

